# **LONG TERM** 2025 ONE YEAR

**ONLINE** PROGRAMME SPECIAL BATCH

SECOND YEAR TOPICS ONLY

MEDICAL (NEET) **ENGINEERING** JEE (Main & Adv.), KEAM

for SCIENCE STUDENTS COMPLETING CLASS-XI IN 2024





### **FEE STRUCTURE**

REGISTRATION FEE COST OF STUDY MATERIAL (NON REFUNDABLE)		COURSE FEE	TOTAL	GST*
₹3,000	₹5,000	₹12,500	₹ 20,500	18%

## **SCHOLARSHIP**

**BASED ON SCORE / GRADE IN** 

#### FEE DISCOUNT FROM COURSE FEE

STATE SYLLABUS	FULL A+	₹5000/-
	A+ (P+C+M & B)	₹3000/-
CBSE	FULL A1	₹5000/-
SYLLABUS	A1 (Sci. & Maths)	₹3000/-
ICSE	90% & Above (All Subjects)	₹5000/-
SYLLABUS	90% (Sci. & Maths)	₹3000/-

## COURSE DESCRIPTION

This is a One Year Long Term Programme designed for students completing Class XI in 2024

The classes Plus Two topics are in online mode only

**COMMENCEMENT OF** CLASSES

1<sup>st</sup> MAY 2024



REGISTRATION ONLINE

www.brilliantpala.org

Helpline: 9188900664 / 9188900665

Website: www.brilliantpala.org



Whatsapp 'Hai' to

04822-20 61 00

for instant replies



## SALIENT

# **FEATURES**

- 18-20 hrs of classes in a week, besides more classes during vacations.
- Weekly test papers and periodic model exams.
- Live discussion classes.
- Online doubt clearing mechanism.
- Every batch is under the direct supervision of a classteacher & group co-ordinator.
- Periodic interaction with parents & students for evaluation & feed back.
- Motivation and career guidance sessions.
- Proper guidance and feed back through social media.
- Medium of instruction is English, however Malayalam may also be used.
- JEE Main & NEET E-Learning APP.



## NORMS FOR REFUND OF FEES - LONG TERM 2025 (ONE YEAR)

#### NORMALLY REMITTED FEE IS NOT REFUNDABLE. HOWEVER, IF THE CASE IS HIGHLY REASONABLE AND JUDICIOUS, IT CAN BE AVAILED OF

- 1. Refund requests can be initiated through student panels only.
- 2. No refund will be made for the amount remitted towards REGISTRATION FEE.
- 3. No refund will be made for the amount remitted towards COST OF STUDY MATERIAL FEE after commencement of the class.
- 4. Refund of the course fee will be made subject to following conditions:
  - a) Application for refund will be considered only if the entire Course fee has been remitted.
  - b) Refund will be calculated based on the date on which proper application is submitted. Number of classes attended is not the criteria while determining the amount of refund.
  - c) Refund calculation is done only on the basis of the date of receiving refund request.
  - d) The maximum amount of refund is calculated as per the given schedule.

#### NO REFUND WILL BE MADE TO THOSE WHO SUBMIT THEIR APPLICATION AFTER 3 MONTHS or 72 CLASSES OF COMMENCEMENT OF THE CLASSES.

- 5. Course material supplied need not be returned.
- 6. Refund will be made in between 15 to 30 days of receipt of the application by way of cheque / account transfer in favour of the student only.
- 7. Refund of GST will be made as per the prevailing norms of GST.

	SCHEDULE FOR REFUND CALCULATIONS				
	Date of Submission of Refund Application (Column A)	Amount Deducted (Column B) Reg. Fee (RF), Material Fee (MF), Course Fee (CF)	Maximum Refundable Amount (Column C)		
ONLINE COACHING		ONLINE COACHING	Amount remitted towards		
	Before the commencement of the class	Registration Fee only	Cost of Study Material & Course Fee		
	12 Classes Uploaded	RF + MF + 10% CF			
	24 Classes Uploaded	RF + MF + 25% CF	Amount remitted		
	36 Classes Uploaded	RF + MF + 40% CF	towards Course Fee MINUS		
	48 Classes Uploaded	RF + MF + 60% CF	Amount as per column B		
	72 Classes Uploaded	RF + MF + 80% CF			
	Above 72 Classes Uploaded	RF + MF + 100% CF	No Refund		



Whatsapp 'Hai' to 04822-20 61 00 for instant replies



Helpline: 9188900664 / 9188900665

Website: www.brilliantpala.org / E-mail: admissions@brilliantpala.org













